Dear Parents,



Art & Craft after school club for children in EYFS & KS1

Create Club is an exciting club designed to provide your child with a range of art and craft experiences that will develop new skills, build confidence and above all be lots of fun, with great masterpieces created!

Each week for one hour Create Club will continue cover a range of techniques and activities inspired by artists, nature and the children themselves and run on a Monday straight after school. The club, which was originally developed by Sarah Cressall, founder of the award-winning Creation Station, will be run by your local Creation Station owner Judith Coles.

Create Club will run on a Monday straight after school from 3.15pm – 4.15pm in Year 1&2 Classroom. The new term will start on Monday,13th September 2021. This term's programme will run for 11 weeks and the cost per week is £6.75 (full term payable in advance). Please collect your child from class1's double red doors at 4.15pm

Places will be limited to 15, so booking will be on a first come first served basis. Please follow the link below to book your child's place:

Booking Link: <u>https://www.thecreationstation.co.uk/finder</u> - use postcode LE12 7LU & Choose Seagrave Primary School (which should be at the top). By completing the booking and making payment you are giving your consent for your child to attend the club (this must be the person with legal responsibility for the child).

As this may well be your first time on our website, you will need to register an account first, but this is a one-off action and will not need to be repeated for future bookings.

Once the 15 places are filled, there will be a waiting list for next term. If this happens then those on the waiting list will be offered a place for next term first.

I am looking forward to starting a Create Club at Seagrave Primary School and hope the children will enjoy it as much as I will. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me on the details at the bottom of this letter.

Many Thanks

Inde



Judith Coles The Creation Station Charnwood Email: judithcoles@thecreationstation.co.uk or Tel: 07495 623121